
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044393-2025 

Award

Durham Lane Cycleway Scheme - Diversion of Northern
PowerGrid utility apparatus

Stockton on Tees Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-044393
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-056958 (view related notices)
Published 30 July 2025, 3:41pm

Scope 

Reference

CSEC.33.2526

Description

Utility apparatus belonging to Northern PowerGrid has been identified as a constraint in
the delivery of a new footpath cycleway scheme. To achieve a compliant scheme to
LTN1/20 and satisfy the requirements of Active Travel England it is necessary to divert
their

apparatus to prevent construction issues

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044393-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/044393-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-056958


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Durham Lane Cycleway Scheme - Diversion of
Northern PowerGrid utility apparatus

Supplier

Northern PowerGrid

Contract value

£33,665.58 excluding VAT

£42,081.98 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

30 July 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

12 August 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

12 August 2025 to 1 September 2025

21 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Works

CPV classifications

45231400 - Construction work for electricity power lines

45232000 - Ancillary works for pipelines and cables

Contract locations

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - without competition

Special regime

Utilities

Supplier 

Northern PowerGrid

Lloyds Court, 78 Grey Street



Page 4 to 5

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 6AF

United Kingdom

Email: pressoffice@northernpowergrid.com

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Durham Lane Cycleway Scheme - Diversion of Northern PowerGrid utility
apparatus

Contracting authority 

Stockton on Tees Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCVQ-6435-GNMW

Dunedin House, Columbia Drive, Thornaby

Stockton on Tees

TS17 6BJ

United Kingdom

Email: corporateprocurement@stockton.gov.uk

mailto:pressoffice@northernpowergrid.com
mailto:corporateprocurement@stockton.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Durham Lane Cycleway Scheme - Diversion of Northern PowerGrid utility apparatus
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Supplier
	Northern PowerGrid

	Contracting authority
	Stockton on Tees Borough Council


		2025-08-05T14:18:19+0100
	TCPDF




